

Population Health Trust July Newsletter

Community Advisory Board to the Skagit County Board of Health

July 2024

For many of us, the desire to create a healthy and thriving Skagit drives us both in our professional and personal lives. Each year we celebrate those working to advance population health through collective impact at our Powerful Partnerships event. The event honors community members for their significant contributions to the community and serves as a call to action for others to make a difference in Skagit County.

"Powerful Partnerships reflects the leaders and organizations working every day on some of the most challenging issues to support the communities we live in."

- Thomas Boucher, North Coast Credit Union

This year's event will be held on **October 3, 2024**, from 3:30-6:00 pm at McIntyre Hall; mark your calendars!



POWERFUL PARTNERSHIPS

OCTOBER 3, 2024 3:30 - 6:00 PM MCINTYRE HALL MOUNT VERNON, WA

Please join us to celebrate the impact of collaboration to build a thriving Skagit County!

At the event, we are honored to recognize two individuals for their service and contributions to the community through the Skagit Change Maker and the Community Champion Awards. While the event is still several months away, the window to nominate is now open. To nominate, please visit https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/RHMSPL9. Nominations will be accepted until 5:00 PM on August 2, 2024.



Skagit Change Maker Award

Inspired by the life of Terry Belcoe, the Skagit Change Maker award honors an individual who is action-oriented, boundary-crossing and solution-focused in their commitment to community improvement. This is a person who makes significant contributions to the Skagit community, above and beyond their profession or work, mentors current and future community leaders, inspires others to action, and puts service above self.



Skagit Community Champion Award

Ensuring that everyone has a fair and just opportunity to attain their highest level of health is a vision of the PHT. The Trust seeks to recognize an individual who works to create environments where all can thrive, and who commits time, energy, and passion to improve the lives of Skagitonians, especially those who experience barriers to health. As a champion for their community, they shine a light on the needs of the population they serve and show a commitment to partnerships.

The honorees will be recognized at the Powerful Partnerships event. The event is free to attend, but registration is required by September 19, 2024. To register, please visit www.surveymonkey.com/r/RTLBPCG.

Thank you for your partnership in keeping Skagit County healthy!



The Population Health Trust was founded in 2015 and is the Community Advisory Board to the Skagit County Board of Health. For more information, check out our website.

Population Health Trust

Phone: (360) 416-1524